P \$115,00 7705241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Tools Mfg. Co., LLC		103/07/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Tools & Instruments Company LLC	
Street Address:	80 White Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77052416	GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS
Serial Number:	77052441	GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS
Serial Number:	77052383	GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS
Serial Number:	77052453	GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)688-2870

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-836-4929

Email: majhar@hartmancraven.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha G. Ajhar Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17559-067

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marsha G. Ajhar

Signature:	/mga/
Date:	04/03/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Organization#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Organization#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Organization#page3.tif	

NCA-26

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

GENERAL TOOLS MFG. CO., LLC

UNDER SECTION 211 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

TO THE 15 PH 5: 09

STAT DEPAI	E OF NEW YORK RIMENT OF STATE
·	MAR .1 5 2007
TAX \$	The same of the sa
BY:	<u>ow</u>

Hartman & Craven LLP 488 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022

SOUTHAR IS PH 3: 18
RECEIVED

DRAWDOWN

070315001223

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

GENERAL TOOLS MFG. CO., LLC

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is GENERAL TOOLS MFG. CO., LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The date of the filing of the Articles of Organization of the Company was December 6, 1996.

THIRD: The amendment effected by this Certificate of Amendment is a follows:

Article "First" of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is GENERAL TOOLS & INSTRUMENTS COMPANY LLC."

Dated: March 7, 2007

GENERAL TOOLS MFG. CD., LLC By: GTH Corp., Member

By:

Melvin Paradise, Secretary

State of New York }
Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

March 15, 2007



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/03/2009 REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0644